a i r levels i n numbers smaller than 12,000 sha l l be spoken i n even hun­
dreds and thousands of feet* These figures i n the number 13,000 and 
larger numbers sha l l be spoken as, for example, "ONE THREE THOUSAND." 

Number Statement 

500 FIVE HUNDRED 
1,300 ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
4,500 FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

10,000 TEN THOUSAND 
12,000 TWELVE THOUSAND 
13,000 ONE THREE THOUSAND 

i l l s e r i a l f i g u r e s , such a s a i r c r a f t i d e n t i f i c a t i o n numbers ( e x c e p t 
s i r c a r r i e r f l i g h t numbers), s h a l l be spoken i n d i v i d u a l l y a s f o l l o w s . 

Number Statement